
MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 1A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

          200.00 

 

 

ADDITIONAL HSN NO. 40119000

LOT NO.AB/01662A, AC/00716, AF/01530, AJ/00248, AJ/00550, AJ/00823A, AK/00788,
AK/00789, AK/00825, AL/00131, AN/00057, MM/05742, MM/06101 AND QQ/02451 TO BE SOLD
TOGETHER.
SUBJECT TO PQ NOC

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

2 TYRES 
 INDUSTRIAL, LYING FROM 17 YEARS, DUSTY.

20NOS OF WOODEN  LOGS IN VARYING  SHAPE AND DIAMETER
SOME OF LOGS ARE DAMAGED 
AVERGE LENGTH OF LOGS = 160''      (13 FEET)
AVERGE LENGTH OF LOGS =       8''      (0.66 FEET)
LOT LYING IN OPEN YARD FOR A PROTRACTED PERIOD.
TOTAL WOOD = 88.91 CUBIC FEET

 NO OF PKGS - 8 WOODEN LOGS.
MARK - NIL
CONTENT - BURMA TEAKWOOD
SIZE - 1) LENGTH - 25FT. DIA-1-13", DIA-2-11" = 19.6375 CUBIC FEET.
            2) LENGTH - 25FT. DIA-1-11", DIA-2-11" = 16.4769 CUBIC FEET.
            3) LENGTH - 25FT. DIA-1-9.5", DIA-2-10" = 12.9555 CUBIC FEET.
            4) LENGTH - 23FT. DIA-1-4", DIA-2-6" = 3.1340 CUBIC FEET.
            5) LENGTH - 21FT. DIA-1-8", DIA-2-5" = 4.8392 CUBIC FEET.
            6) LENGTH - 10.5FT. DIA-1-10", DIA-2-10" = 1.4316 CUBIC FEET.
            7) LENGTH - 9.5FT. DIA-1-5", DIA-2-5.5" = 1.4283 CUBIC FEET.
            8) LENGTH - 14.25FT. DIA-1-8", DIA-2-11" = 1.7536 CUBIC FEET.
                                                                                     
    ____________
                                                                                     
    61.656  CUBIC FEET.

 1 PKG [ A ] 

 20 WOODEN LOGS [ A ] 

 8 WOODEN LOGS [ A ] 

32.000 KGS

1000.000 KGS

986.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

WUPY,,

5WH,,

AB/00110

AB/01662A

AC/00716

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

1

2

3

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 2 to 15 ( 14 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:      6,70,905.00

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

40119900

44034900

44072300

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT AB/01662A WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 2 to 15

14%

9%

9%

14%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

28%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 2A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

6 PALLET
CONTENT - WOOD PACKING MATERIAL 
MARK - NO MARK
CONDITION -  DAMAGED

NO OF PKGS : 1 LOG 
CONTENT: WOODEN LOG 
SIZE 17FT X 1.3 FT = 22.57 CUBIC FEET
NO MARK FOUND
DAMAGED SLIGHTLY AT THE EDGES.

NO OF PKGS - 1 LOG
CONTENT - WOODEN LOG 
SIZE 9 FT X 2.58 FT X 2.25 FT = 59.91 CUBIC FEET
NO MARK FOUND 
DAMAGED SLIGHTLY AT THE EDGES.

2 LOGS
CONTENT - 2 PCS OF WOODEN LOG
SIZE : I) LENGTH 11.3 FT X 0.83FT =  6.26 CUBIC FEET  II) 15   FT X  1.33FT = 20.84
CUBIC FEET TOTAL 27.10 CUBIC FEET 
NO MARK FOUND
CONDITION - SLIGHTLY DAMAGED AT EDGES.

 6 PLT [ A ] 

 1 LOG [ A ] 

 1 LOG [ A ] 

 2 LOGS [ A ] 

772.000 KGS

450.000 KGS

1150.000 KGS

310.000 KGS

13AID,,

11ID,,

11ID,,

11ID,,

AF/01530

AJ/00248

AJ/00550

AJ/00823A

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

4

5

6

7

 

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

44152000

44034900

44034900

44034900

6%

9%

9%

9%

6%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

12%

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 3A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

1 PC
CONTENT - TEAK WOOD LOG.
SIZE - LENGTH- 10 FT X 0.96FT = 7.24 CUBIC FEET
NO MARK
CONDITION - SLIGHTLY DAMAGED IN ALL EDGES.

NO OF PKGS : 1 PC
CONTENT : TEAK WOODEN LOG 
                       SIZE 11 FT X 1.08 FT = 10.08 CUBIC FEET
NO MARK FOUND
CONDITION : DAMAGED AT EDGES.

 1 PC [ A ] 

 1 PC [ A ] 

150.000 KGS

140.000 KGS

6ID,,

6ID,,

AK/00788

AK/00789

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

8

9

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

44034900

44034900

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 4A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS : 16 PCS AT 6ID,9 PCS AT 7ID (KEPT AT 12ID SHED)
CONTENET : TEAK LOGS IN VARIOUS SIZE & SHAPE
1) 23.6 FT X 0.83 FT = 13.08 CUBIC FEET
2) 24    FT X 0.83 FT = 13.30 CUBIC FEET
3) 23    FT X 0.75 FT = 10.44 CUBIC FEET
4) 11.2 FT X 1.0   FT =   8.80 CUBIC FEET
5) 14    FT X 0.79 FT =   6.86 CUBIC FEET
6) 10.5 FT X 0.33 FT =   0.95 CUBIC FEET
7) 15    FT X   1.5 FT = 26.51 CUBIC FEET
8) 12    FT X 0.83 FT =   6.51 CUBIC FEET
9) 22    FT X 0.33 FT  X 1.5 FT = 18.89 CUBIC FEET
& 7  LOGS OF SMALLER SIZE
LOGS IN DAMAGED CONDITION
 7ID ( 9 PCS)
1) 10         FT X 1.25 FT = 12.27 CUBIC FEET
2) 13         FT X 1.08 FT = 11.91 CUBIC FEET
3)14.83    FT X 0.91 FT =   9.65  CUBIC FEET
4) 10    FT X 1.17 FT = 10.94  CUBIC FEET
5) 21    FT X 1.17 FT = 22.97  CUBIC FEET
6) 17    FT X 0.83 FT = 9.42    CUBIC FEET
7) 18    FT X 1.25 FT = 22.45  CUBIC FEET
8) 10    FT X 0.91 FT = 6.50    CUBIC FEET
9) 3.4   FT X 01.17 FT = 3.72  CUBIC FEET

1 LOG
CONTENT -  WOODEN LOG OF TEAK LENGTH - 17 FT DIAMETER - 38 INCH (3.12 FEET)= 130
CUBIC FEET.
NO MARK FOUND
REMARK - LOG KEPT IN OPEN SPACE, NEARBY WAREHOUSE
DUE TO PROLONGED STORAGE OF WOODEN LOG IN OPEN AREA, BARK OF WOODEN LOG IS DAMAGED.

 25 PCS [ A ] 

 1 LOG [ A ] 

3100.000 KGS

4040.000 KGS

6ID,,7ID

12AID,,

AK/00825

AL/00131

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

10

11

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

44034900

44034900

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 5A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS : 6 LOGS
CONTENT: WOODEN LOGS.
NO MARK FOUND
CONDITION: DAMAGED AT THE EDGES DUE TO PROLONGED STORAGE.
1) 19.9 FT X 1.80 FT = 50.65 CUBIC FEET.
2) 10 FT X 0.90 FT = 6.36 CUBIC FEET.
3) 13 FT X 0.85 FT = 7.55 CUBIC FEET.
4) 16 FT X 1.06 FT = 14.12 CUBIC FEET.
5) 17 FT X 0.79 FT = 8.33 CUBIC FEET.
6) 18 FT X 0.25 FT= 3.74 CUBIC FEET.

4    WOODEN LOGS
 LENGTH         DIA           NO OF LOGS
  15 FEET     8 INCH             1 
   6 FEET      8 INCH             1
   5 FEET      8 INCH             1
   3 FEET      8 INCH             1
40.45 CUBIC FEET
LYING PROLONGED PERIOD ABOUT 26 YEARS.

 28 WOODEN  LOGS

          LENGTH           DIA            NO OF PIECES
A)         7FT              6 INCH                 9
B)         7FT              1 FT                      3
C)        7FT              8 INCH                 4
D)      15FT              1FT                       4
E)      18FT             18 INCH                2
F)        6FT             10 INCH                 4
G)       7FT             10 INCH                 2
                                             
680.067 CUBIC FEET
LYING PROLONGED PERIOD ABOUT 26 YEARS IN OPEN AREA.

 6 LOGS [ A ] 

 4 WOODEN LOGS [ A ] 

 28 WOODEN  LOGS [ A ] 

5000.000 KGS

844.000 KGS

1,4190.000 KGS

15ID,,

WUPY,,

WUPY,,

AN/00057

MM/05742

MM/06101

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

12

13

14

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

44034900

44034900

44034900

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 6A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

          200.00 

       16,000.00 

       24,000.00 

(OLD & RUSTY.)

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

1 WOODEN LOG
SIZE : LENGTH 7 FT, DIA 1FT.
( 5.5 CUBIC FEET )
LYING PROLONGED PERIOD IN OPEN AREA.

TWIN  SILICAGEL  BREATHER  CONNECTED  TOGETHER  BY  15 NB  PIPE. 
DETERIORATED, SLIGHTLLY RUSTY.
(ASSESSED AS SCRAP).

STC- 02 PKGS.
CONTENT: GASOLINE GENERATOR SET.

 80 EMPTY FIBER DRUMS.
COLOUR: BLUE
CAPACITY: 250 LITRE
(LYING FROM 5 YEAR)

 1 WOODEN LOG [ A ] 

 1 PKG [ A ] 

 2 PKGS. [ A ] 

 80 FIBER DRUMS [ A ] 

115.000 KGS

20.000 KGS

70.000 KGS

1600.000 KGS

WUPY,,

6ID,,

12AID,,

1MOD,,

QQ/02451

AG/02659

AK/00040

AP/00001A

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

15

16

17

18

 

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

44034900

84148090

85022090

39233090

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 7A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     7,19,575.00 

       14,860.00 

          450.00 

       20,000.00 

ADDITIONAL HSN NO.- 42029900, 39269099, 42023190, 42029200, 39201099.

(AS PER CHEMICAL ASSISTANT REPORT DATED 29.03.2023 THE SAMPLE IS IN THE FORM OF
GRAYISH POWDER. IT IS COMPOSED OF OXIDE OF IRON AND CALCIUM SILICA AND TOGETHER WITH
SMALL AMOUNT OF OXIDES OF MAGNESIUM.)

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

34 CTNS. CONTENT: LADIES PURSES / BAGS  SMALL / BIG SIZE,  GENTS OFFICE BAGS, SCHOOL
BAGS, TIFFIN BAGS, LEATHER PASSPOST SIZE COVERS & PLASTIC BAGS.

CARTOONS FOUND IN TORN & DAMAGED CONDITION.

05 PLASTIC CAN (LIQUID), 2 PLASTIC BAGS  IN 01 CARTON. (POWDER), CONTENT: CEMENT
MIXTURE, PRODUCT NAME: KALMATRON KF-A, COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: MADE IN USA.

CALCITE CHIPS LYING IN HEAP NEAR 12ID SHED IN OPEN AREA CHIPS COVERED IN THICK DUST.

NO.OF PKGS: 1 PLT
CONTENT : WOODEN SPORT SKATE BOARD.SKATE BOARD IN DISMENTLED CONDITION.
4 CTN'S EACH CARTON CONTAINING 25 SKATE BOARDS IN DISMENTLED CONDITION.
ALL CARTONS IN DUSTY AND TORN CONDITION.

 34 CTNS [ A ] 

 1 PALLET [ A ] 

 1 BLK [ A ] 

 1 PLT [ A ] 

650.000 KGS

176.000 KGS

600.000 KGS

190.000 KGS

1MOD,,

4MOD,,

12ID,,

4MOD,,

AP/00075

AQ/00077

AR/00012A

AS/00001

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

19

20

21

22

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

42021190

38244010

25309030

95067000

9%

9%

2.5%

6%

9%

9%

2.5%

6%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

5%

12%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 8A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     3,56,880.00 

     4,20,000.00 

        8,000.00 

HSN NO.39269099

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS - 57PKGS.
MARK - NIL
CONTENT -PLASTIC MESH 86 PCS., RESIN GLASSES 7000 PCS.
27 CARTONS COVER TORN & DAMAGED.

30 J/BAGS. CONTENT: PVC SG - 5 (WHITE POWDER FORM).

ALL BAGS IN DAMAGED CONDITION.  CONTENT EXPOSED.  IN DUSTY AND DETERIORATED
CONDITION.

 02 JUMBO BAGS. CONTENT: SOIL FERTILISER
COMPANY NAME: AGROPLUS
COVER TORN, LYING IN DUSTY CONDITION.  EXPIRY DATE IS JAN- 2024.

                   

 57 PKGS [ A ] 

 30 J/BAGS [ A ] 

 2 BAGS [ A ] 

684.000 KGS

1,0500.000 KGS

1600.000 KGS

3MOD,,

12BID,,

21ID,,

AS/00054

AU/00010

AU/00015

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

23

24

25

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

90019090

39041090

31022990

9%

9%

2.5%

9%

9%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 9A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

LOT NO. DD/0200, DD/2449, DD/2686, DD/3539, DD/3627, DD/3628, EE/2951, EE/4796,
II/09111, LL/02181, MM/03394, RR/00605 AND T/3190 TO BE SOLD TOGETHER. 
SUBJECT TO FUMIGATION.

 SUBJECT TO MUTILATION & FUMIGATION 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

STC 93 PKGS OF WOOLLEN/SYNTHETIC RAGS IN LOOSE AND MIXED. COVERED WITH THICK DUST.

NO OF CONTENT : STC 120 BLS (REFILLED IN 80 BORAS)
CONTENT:  WOOLEN RAGS
WOOLEN RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION. ASSESSED AS
SCRAP. 

10 BALES.
10 BALES = WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP (LOOSE AND MIXED CONDITION) COVERED WITH
THICK DUST.

 93 PKGS [ A ] 

 120 BLS [ A ] 

 10 BALES [ A ] 

1,0000.000 KGS

1,1946.000 KGS

1700.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

EGD,,

HJBHZ,,

DD/0200

DD/2449

DD/2686

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

26

27

28

 

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 26 to 38 ( 13 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:      1,00,536.00

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT DD/0200 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 26 to 38

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 10A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS: 63 BLS.
CONTENT: OLD WOOLEN RAGS.
WOOLEN RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION, LYING IN HEAP & IN DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS -  STC 41 BLS (REFILLED IN 76 BORAS)
CONTENT :  OLD SYNTHETIC RAGS.
SYNTHETIC RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP AND DUSTY CONDITION.  ASSESSED AS
SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS - STC 42  BLS (REFILLED IN 76 BORAS)
CONTENT:  OLD SYNTHETIC RAG'S
SYNTHETIC RAGS IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION.  ASSESSED AS
SCRAP. 

1 BORAS
CONTENT - WOOLLEN/SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP
SOILED, DAMAGED CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP

NOTE- EGD LOTS ARE MM/3394, EE/2951, LL/2181 & II/9111 MIXED TOGETHER & NOT
SEGREGATED.

 63 BLS [ A ] 

 41 BLS [ A ] 

 42 BLS [ A ] 

 1 BORAS [ A ] 

1,6500.000 KGS

1,3560.000 KGS

1,2777.000 KGS

34.000 KGS

EGD,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

DD/3539

DD/3627

DD/3628

EE/2951

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

29

30

31

32

 

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

63109090

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 11A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

SUBJECT TO FUMIGATION .

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

STC 80 BORAS OF WOOLLEN/SYNTHETIC RAGS LYING IN HEAP IN LOOSE AND MIXED CONDITION
COVERED WITH THICK DUST.

14 BAGS
CONTENT -  WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAG IN HEAP.
SOILED DAMAGED & DUSTY CONDITION.
(ASSESSED AS SCRAP)
NOTE- EGD LOTS ARE MM/3394,EE/2951, LL/2181 & II/9111 MIXED TOGETHER & NOT
SEGREGATED.

48 BALES. (31 BALES + 17 BALES REFILLED IN BAGS)
CONTENT - WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAG IN HEAP.
SOILED DAMAGED & DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
EGD LOTS ARE MM/3394, EE/2951, LL/2181 & II/9111 ARE MIXED TOGETHER & NOT SEGREGATED.

 80 BORAS [ A ] 

 14 BAGS [ A ] 

 48 BALES [ A ] 

1,8844.000 KGS

575.000 KGS

2,4170.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

EGD,,

EGD,,

EE/4796

II/09111

LL/02181

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

33

34

35

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 12A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

 

 

 

SUBJECT TO  FUMIGATION.

ADDITIONAL HSN : 63090000

SUBJECT TO FUMIGATION.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

4 BALES 
CONTENT - WOOLLEN SYNTHETIC RAGS IN HEAP
SOILED DAMAGED & DUSTY CONDITION.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
LOT TO BE SOLD TOGETHER WITH OTHER LOTS
NOTE- EGD LOT NOS. MM/3394, EE/2951, LL/2181 & II/9111 ARE MIXED TOGETHER & NOT
SEGREGATED.

NO OF PKGS - STC 43 BLS
CONTENT - WOOLLEN RAG'S.
WOOLEN RAGS  IN MUTILATED CONDITION LYING IN HEAP & DUSTY CONDITION. ASSESSED AS
SCRAP.

NO OF PKGS = 283 PKGS
CONTENT = SYNTHETIC RAGS MIXED WITH OLD CLOTHES,LYING IN HEAP.
THE RAGS/CLOTHES ARE COVERED IN DUST.
(ASSESSED AS SCRAP).

 4 

 43 BLS [ A ] 

 283 PKGS. [ A ] 

1420.000 KGS

4002.000 KGS

5,5000.000 KGS

EGD,,

EGD,,

HJBHZ,,

MM/03394

RR/00605

T/3190

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

36

37

38

 

 

 

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

63109090

63109090

63109090

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

2.5%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

5%

5%

5%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 13A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

       12,600.00 

        2,800.00 

       30,450.00 

     3,95,500.00 

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

42 BAGS.
CONTENTS: RUBBER SCRAP (SMALL PIECES OF RUBBER SOLES)LYING FROM 30 YEARS.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

01 PKG. = 14 BOXES OF VARIOUS SIZES & COLOURS POLYSTER THREAD ROLLS.
DUSTY, LOW QUALITY AND LYING FROM 30 YEARS.

2 NOS.
ROUGH MARBLE STONES IN THE FORM OF LARGE LUMPS (LARGE  BLOCKS).
THE STONES ARE YELLOWISH- GREEN.

03 PKGS. CONTENT: MACHINERY.
RUSTY, EXPOSED TO ENVIRONMENT FOR PROLONG PERIOD, UNSERVICEABLE CONDITION HENCE
TREATED AS SCRAP.

 42 BAGS [ A ] 

 1 PKG [ A ] 

 2 NOS. [ A ] 

 3 PKGS [ A ] 

420.000 KGS

140.000 KGS

2030.000 KGS

1,1300.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

HJBHZ,,

HJBHZ,,

WINC,,

GG/02358

GG/09404

II/03008

JJ/20509

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

39

40

41

42

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

40170090

54012000

25151210

72044900

9%

6%

6%

9%

9%

6%

6%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

12%

12%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 14A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     1,15,200.00 

 

 

LOT NOS. LL/04971 AND LL/04972  TO BE SOLD TOGETHER

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS - 12 PKGS
CONTENT - MACHINERIES
MARK - NIL.
RUSTY, UNSERVICABLE AND EXPOSED TO ENVIRONMENT FOR PROLONGED PERIOD.
AS THE MACHINERY IS EXPOSED TO ENVIRONMENT FOR PROLONGED PERIOD AND IN RUSTY AND
UNSERVICABLE CONDITION, HENCE TREATED AS SCRAP.

1191 PKG
CONTENT - PLASTIC SCRAP MIXED WITH SAND AND SMALL STONES.
KEPT  IN HEAP.
BRITTLE DUE TO PROLONGED STORAGE IN OPEN SPACE, THEREFORE ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

1376 PKGS.
CONTENT - PLASTIC SCRAP MIXED WITH SAND & SMALL STONES.
KEPT IN HEAP.
BRITTLE DUE TO PROLONGED STORAGE IN OPEN SPACE, THEREFORE ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

 12 PKGS [ A ] 

 1191 PKG [ A ] 

 1376 PKG [ A ] 

3600.000 KGS

1000.000 KGS

1000.000 KGS

WINC,,

WINC,,

WINC,,

KK/09181A

LL/04971

LL/04972

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

43

44

45

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 44 to 45 ( 2 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:         4,000.00

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

72044900

39069090

39069090

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT LL/04971 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 44 to 45

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 15A 2305

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     2,38,000.00 

        2,835.00 

 

(OUTDATED, DUSTY, UNSERVICABLE)

LOT NO TT/01381 AND TT/01382 TO BE SOLD TOGETHER.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

238 CTNS = STC 2380 PIECES OF COMPACT DISK PLAYERS OF MODEL AIWA XP-V416C

NO OF PKGS: 27 EMPTY DRUMS 
CONTENT: EMPTY RUSTY & DAMAGED DRUMS
RUSTY & DAMAGED 
MARK: NIL.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP AS ALL DRUMS ARE DAMAGED & RUSTY.
27 DRUMS X 3 KG = 81 KG.

MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP) ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO. OF PKG.-1 BLK
CONDITION - DAMAGED, COVERED BY HEYS.
SOLD TOGETHER WITH LOT NO. TT/01382

 238 CTNS [ A ] 

 27 EMPTY DRUMS [ A ] 

 1 IN HEAP [ A ] 

1666.000 KGS

81.000 KGS

2,4000.000 KGS

NSWH2,,

WINC,,

1FRB,,

PP/05389

QQ/00684B

TT/01381

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

46

47

48

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

 

LOTS AT SR NO 48 to 49 ( 2 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:        12,000.00

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

85198920

72044900

25151290

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT TT/01381 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 48 to 49

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 05 NON EMD SALE NO.05 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 22.08.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 22.08.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 16A 2305

Remarks: 

 

DESC.:MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP). ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO.OF PKG.- 1 BLK.
CONDITION- DAMAGED, COVERED BY HEYS.
SOLD TOGETHER WITH LOT NO. TT/01381.

 1 LYING IN HEAP [ A ] 

2,4000.000 KGS1FRB,,TT/01382 LOC:LN:SN: WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

49

 

49Total No. of Lots:

CGST RT: LOT BASIS25151290

Prepared by
Verified by

for Traffic Manager

9% 9%SGST RT 18%IGST RT :HSN NO, :


